RESOLUTION NO. 1981-42

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CIEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE

OF COMPENSATION THFREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFTCATION FOR EMPIOYEES

AND FSTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CTEVELAND RPGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No. Nama Clagsification

PERMANENT APPOTINTMENTS

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Procurement Department:

404473 Cynthia Gilchrist Mail Room Clerk 195
40-454 David Grdosic Tile Clerk 184

' OPERATIONS DIVISION:

erations Department:

59-006 Raymond Frazier Part-time Operator
438 '

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CTASSTFICATION

IRGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-206 Eligabeth Meadows 70: Claims

Investigator 403

TROM: Persommel Test 622.00 Bi-Wk

Clerk 207
A0-248 Karen Allen T0: Claims

Investigator 403

FROM: Statistical
Recorder 166

40-326 Mario Mastrojianni TO: Claims

Effective
Rate Date
38%.50 Bi-Wk 02-17-81
393,50 Bi-Wk 02-09-81
6.86/9.80 Hr. 01-18-81
792.00 Bi-Wk 02-15-81
792.00 Bi-Wk 02-15-81
5%1.50 Bi~Wk
792.00 Bi-Wk 02-15-81

Investigator 403

FROM: Traffic Checker

328

9.05 Hr.



RESOLUTION HO. 1981-42

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont )

. PERATIONS DIVISICN:
Pus Operations Department:

(The following employees): T0O:
FROM:

18-082 Ronald Coppins

18-084 Richard Bartel

18085 Billy Graves

18-0%0 William Linsz

Bauipment Department:

7-995 Donzld Kalish TO:
FROM:

21845 Carl Anderscn TO:
FROM:

Bail Jperations:

18074 Randolph Wilson T0:

FROM:

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
40-361

Darlene Boldware T0:

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
40447

Terry Bradley T0:

FROM:

Supv. - Bus

Operations 531

Operator 437

Equip. Supv.
Grade C

Asst. Equip.
Supv. 647

Vehicle

Servicer 346

Operator 437

Supv.-Rail

Operations 532

811.00 Bi-Wk

7.92/9.90 Hr.

963.00 Bi-Wk

314.50 Bi-Wk

9.05 Hr.

7.84/9.80 Hr.

811.00 Bi-Wk

Station Attendant 9.665 Hr.

331

Persannel Test

Clerk 207
Clerk Typist

103
Stenographer
208

Clerk Typist
103

-2

447.C0 Bi-Wk

393.50 Bi-Wk

£22.00 Bi-Wk

548.00 Bi-Wk

02-15-81
02-15-81
02-15-81
02-15-81
02-15-81

01-11-81

02-15-81

02-15-81

02-15-81



RESOLUTION NO. 1981-42

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT

o O-d404 Vanessza Dove

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO

T0: Absence

393.50 Bi-Wk

Recording Clk.
109

: Clerk Typist 393.50 Bi-Wk

103
CHANGE IN CLASSTFICATION

LRGAL DIVISION
Claims Departmend:
{The rollowing employses):

40267 Stephen Redling
40-319 Estelle Cuff

40-247 Rahim Majied

PURLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT
(The foliowing employees):

40-225 Patricia Roston
40-410 Gloria Billingsley

40-421 Deboran Warren

Adopted: February 3, 1981

= P
Attest: %;ﬂ & f Dﬁ_.g
F Secretary-Treasurer

: Claims 811.00 Bi-Wk

Investigator 503

Claims 792.00 Bi-Wk
Investigator 403

: Claims 874.00 Bi-Wk

Investigator 603

Claims 850.00 Bi-¥Wk
Investigator 503

: Telephone Op./ 677.00 Bi-Wk

Information
Clerk 371

: Telephme Op./ 7.985 Er.

Information
Clerk 271

: Telephone Op./ 677.00 Bi-Wk

Informatim
Clerk 371

Telephone Op./  8.195 Hr.
Information

Clerk 2T

01-18-81

02-15-81
02-15-81

02-15-81

02-15-81
02-15-81

02-15-81

7

Presif’en“a



